
BCLT 2023
 BC Long Track Championships 2023

Short track, group start 21-January-2023

FUNale 1 ,Mixed Genders

 1 Salmon Arm  7,543PARADELLA, Owen (Club Mixte)
 1100 (400) m4A 0: 15.223 1,000 ptsFinale  1500 (400) m6A 1: 09.015 1,000 ptsFinale

 1300 (400) m11A 0: 42.586 1,000 ptsFinale  11 Lap MS m17A 0: 58.238 1,000 ptsFinale

 12 Lap MS m19A 1: 55.051 1,000 ptsFinale  4200 m28A 0: 32.237 543 ptsFinale

 1600 (400) m30A 1: 23.425 1,000 ptsFinale  1300-2 (400) m35A 0: 42.591 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Fort St. John  6,262AHMED, Maida (Club Mixte)
 3100 (400) m4A 0: 16.864 666 ptsFinale  2500 (400) m6A 1: 13.837 816 ptsFinale

 2300 (400) m11A 0: 45.454 816 ptsFinale  21 Lap MS m17A 0: 59.615 816 ptsFinale

 32 Lap MS m19A 2: 12.620 666 ptsFinale  1200 m28A 0: 29.882 1,000 ptsFinale

 3600 (400) m30A 1: 27.801 666 ptsFinale  2300-2 (400) m35A 0: 44.033 816 ptsFinale

 3 Fort St. John  5,655EGGIE, Natalija (Club Mixte)
 4100 (400) m4A 0: 17.138 543 ptsFinale  3500 (400) m6A 1: 14.391 666 ptsFinale

 3300 (400) m11A 0: 46.146 666 ptsFinale  31 Lap MS m17A 0: 59.777 666 ptsFinale

 22 Lap MS m19A 1: 56.399 816 ptsFinale  2200 m28A 0: 31.206 816 ptsFinale

 2600 (400) m30A 1: 24.337 816 ptsFinale  3300-2 (400) m35A 0: 45.691 666 ptsFinale

 4 Kamloops  4,540BEGGS, Zane (Club Mixte)
 2100 (400) m4A 0: 16.629 816 ptsFinale  5500 (400) m6A 1: 34.848 443 ptsFinale

 4300 (400) m11A 0: 47.932 543 ptsFinale  41 Lap MS m17A 1: 04.145 543 ptsFinale

 42 Lap MS m19A 2: 18.175 543 ptsFinale  3200 m28A 0: 31.435 666 ptsFinale

 5600 (400) m30A 1: 37.184 443 ptsFinale  4300-2 (400) m35A 0: 47.539 543 ptsFinale

 5 Fort St. John  3,239SCOTT, Lennox (Club Mixte)
 1100 (400) m4B 0: 15.866 362 ptsFinale  1500 (400) m6B 1: 18.365 362 ptsFinale

 1300 (400) m11B 0: 46.635 362 ptsFinale  11 Lap MS m17B 1: 01.314 362 ptsFinale

 12 Lap MS m19B 2: 11.417 362 ptsFinale  5200 m28A 0: 43.922 443 ptsFinale

 4600 (400) m30A 1: 32.429 543 ptsFinale  5300-2 (400) m35A DNF 443 ptsFinale

 6 Fort St. John  2,453AN, Jayce (Club Mixte)
 2100 (400) m4B 0: 17.511 295 ptsFinale  3500 (400) m6B 1: 31.346 241 ptsFinale

 3300 (400) m11B 0: 52.021 241 ptsFinale  21 Lap MS m17B 1: 05.124 295 ptsFinale

 22 Lap MS m19B 2: 15.835 295 ptsFinale  1200 m28B 0: 33.330 362 ptsFinale

 1600 (400) m30B 1: 39.370 362 ptsFinale  1300-2 (400) m35B 0: 49.904 362 ptsFinale

 7 Peace Wapiti  2,315SIMPSON, Scarlett (Club Mixte)
 5100 (400) m4A 0: 17.536 443 ptsFinale  4500 (400) m6A 1: 30.748 543 ptsFinale

 5300 (400) m11A 0: 50.744 443 ptsFinale  51 Lap MS m17A 1: 06.955 443 ptsFinale

 52 Lap MS m19A 2: 29.671 443 ptsFinale

 8 Prince George  2,090VAN DER MEER, Lydia (Club Mixte)
 3100 (400) m4B 0: 17.569 241 ptsFinale  2500 (400) m6B 1: 26.540 295 ptsFinale

 2300 (400) m11B 0: 49.258 295 ptsFinale  31 Lap MS m17B 1: 05.304 241 ptsFinale

 32 Lap MS m19B 2: 22.450 241 ptsFinale  2200 m28B 0: 33.504 295 ptsFinale

 3600 (400) m30B 1: 43.889 241 ptsFinale  3300-2 (400) m35B 0: 58.456 241 ptsFinale

 9 Prince George  1,811MCINTOSH, Anna (Club Mixte)
 4100 (400) m4B 0: 18.867 196 ptsFinale  4500 (400) m6B 1: 31.912 196 ptsFinale

 4300 (400) m11B 1: 02.671 196 ptsFinale  41 Lap MS m17B 1: 11.820 196 ptsFinale

 42 Lap MS m19B 2: 25.918 196 ptsFinale  3200 m28B 0: 34.627 241 ptsFinale

 2600 (400) m30B 1: 43.393 295 ptsFinale  2300-2 (400) m35B 0: 55.638 295 ptsFinale



BCLT 2023
 BC Long Track Championships 2023

Short track, group start 21-January-2023

FUNale 2 ,Mixed Genders

 1 Fort St. John  7,816MACGREGOR, Kensley (Club Mixte)
 1100 (400) m5A 0: 17.232 1,000 ptsFinale  1500 (400) m7A 1: 21.056 1,000 ptsFinale

 1300 (400) m12A 0: 49.624 1,000 ptsFinale  21 Lap MS m18A 1: 08.700 816 ptsFinale

 12 Lap MS m20A 2: 13.399 1,000 ptsFinale  1200 m29A 0: 31.739 1,000 ptsFinale

 1600 (400) m31A 1: 34.856 1,000 ptsFinale  1300-2 (400) m36A 0: 49.861 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Fort St. John  6,262EGGIE, Aleksander (Club Mixte)
 3100 (400) m5A 0: 18.278 666 ptsFinale  2500 (400) m7A 1: 21.300 816 ptsFinale

 2300 (400) m12A 0: 50.152 816 ptsFinale  11 Lap MS m18A 1: 06.514 1,000 ptsFinale

 22 Lap MS m20A 2: 13.789 816 ptsFinale  3200 m29A 0: 32.511 666 ptsFinale

 2600 (400) m31A 1: 35.051 816 ptsFinale  3300-2 (400) m36A 0: 51.867 666 ptsFinale

 3 Fort St. John  5,778ALLAN, Jasmine (Club Mixte)
 2100 (400) m5A 0: 17.917 816 ptsFinale  3500 (400) m7A 1: 24.528 666 ptsFinale

 3300 (400) m12A 0: 51.701 666 ptsFinale  31 Lap MS m18A 1: 09.828 666 ptsFinale

 32 Lap MS m20A 2: 20.061 666 ptsFinale  2200 m29A 0: 32.070 816 ptsFinale

 3600 (400) m31A 1: 37.762 666 ptsFinale  2300-2 (400) m36A 0: 51.080 816 ptsFinale

 4 Fort St. John  4,344WHALE, Xander (Club Mixte)
 4100 (400) m5A 0: 18.705 543 ptsFinale  4500 (400) m7A 1: 41.472 543 ptsFinale

 4300 (400) m12A 0: 57.445 543 ptsFinale  41 Lap MS m18A 1: 10.812 543 ptsFinale

 42 Lap MS m20A 2: 36.964 543 ptsFinale  4200 m29A 0: 34.811 543 ptsFinale

 4600 (400) m31A 1: 47.631 543 ptsFinale  4300-2 (400) m36A 0: 54.183 543 ptsFinale

 5 Fort St. John  3,544ALLAN, TJ (Club Mixte)
 5100 (400) m5A 0: 43.942 443 ptsFinale  5500 (400) m7A 3: 44.462 443 ptsFinale

 5300 (400) m12A 2: 14.915 443 ptsFinale  51 Lap MS m18A 3: 01.750 443 ptsFinale

 52 Lap MS m20A 5: 45.469 443 ptsFinale  5200 m29A 1: 28.976 443 ptsFinale

 5600 (400) m31A 4: 17.328 443 ptsFinale  5300-2 (400) m36A 2: 10.868 443 ptsFinale



BCLT 2023
 BC Long Track Championships 2023

Short track, group start 21-January-2023

PreYouth ,Mixed Genders

 1 Salmon Arm  4,000PARADELLA, Jacob (Club Mixte)
 1500 (400) m1A 0: 57.070  Qualif.  1500 (400) m3A 0: 57.785 1,000 ptsFinale

 1300 (400) m8A 0: 35.637  Qualif.  1300 (400) m13A 0: 34.791 1,000 ptsFinale

 11000 (400) m27A 2: 00.059 1,000 ptsFinale  11500 (400) m34A 3: 11.465 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Fort St. John  2,841POS, Arjen (Club Mixte)
 1500 (400) m1B 1: 00.422  Qualif.  4500 (400) m3A 1: 01.861 543 ptsFinale

 1300 (400) m8B 0: 37.194  Qualif.  3300 (400) m13A 0: 37.125 666 ptsFinale

 21000 (400) m27A 2: 13.427 816 ptsFinale  21500 (400) m34A 3: 23.058 816 ptsFinale

 3 Fort St. John  2,691GIESBRECHT, Adley (Club Mixte)
 2500 (400) m1B 1: 00.921  Qualif.  2500 (400) m3A 1: 01.215 816 ptsFinale

 2300 (400) m8B 0: 37.830  Qualif.  4300 (400) m13A 0: 37.502 543 ptsFinale

 31000 (400) m27A 2: 13.663 666 ptsFinale  31500 (400) m34A 3: 23.275 666 ptsFinale

 4 Fort St. John  2,568WHALE, Ivanka (Club Mixte)
 3500 (400) m1B 1: 01.114  Qualif.  3500 (400) m3A 1: 01.425 666 ptsFinale

 3300 (400) m8B 0: 37.912  Qualif.  2300 (400) m13A 0: 37.067 816 ptsFinale

 41000 (400) m27A 2: 14.131 543 ptsFinale  41500 (400) m34A 3: 23.293 543 ptsFinale

 5 Kamloops  1,691BEGGS, Clara (Club Mixte)
 2500 (400) m1A 1: 05.670  Qualif.  5500 (400) m3A 1: 03.362 443 ptsFinale

 2300 (400) m8A 0: 39.432  Qualif.  5300 (400) m13A 0: 40.021 443 ptsFinale

 61000 (400) m27A 2: 20.159 362 ptsFinale  51500 (400) m34A 3: 25.908 443 ptsFinale

 6 Prince George  1,462SCHWAB, Owen (Club Mixte)
 3500 (400) m1A 1: 05.738  Qualif.  6500 (400) m3A 1: 12.331 362 ptsFinale

 5300 (400) m8A 0: 44.747  Qualif.  1300 (400) m13B 0: 38.148 295 ptsFinale

 51000 (400) m27A 2: 17.269 443 ptsFinale  61500 (400) m34A 3: 29.446 362 ptsFinale

 7 Prince George  1,094MCINTOSH, Caleb (Club Mixte)
 5500 (400) m1A 1: 09.214  Qualif.  3500 (400) m3B 1: 08.018 196 ptsFinale

 3300 (400) m8A 0: 40.645  Qualif.  6300 (400) m13A 0: 49.530 362 ptsFinale

 11000 (400) m27B 2: 15.026 295 ptsFinale  21500 (400) m34B 3: 42.266 241 ptsFinale

 8 Kamloops  1,072VAN DER MERWE, Yael (Club Mixte)
 4500 (400) m1B 1: 01.736  Qualif.  1500 (400) m3B 1: 05.791 295 ptsFinale

 4300 (400) m8B 0: 38.966  Qualif.  2300 (400) m13B 0: 39.180 241 ptsFinale

 21000 (400) m27B 2: 16.385 241 ptsFinale  11500 (400) m34B 3: 41.990 295 ptsFinale

 9 Fort St. John  829POS, Henry (Club Mixte)
 4500 (400) m1A 1: 06.571  Qualif.  2500 (400) m3B 1: 08.010 241 ptsFinale

 4300 (400) m8A 0: 40.985  Qualif.  3300 (400) m13B 0: 40.816 196 ptsFinale

 31000 (400) m27B 2: 24.466 196 ptsFinale  31500 (400) m34B 3: 53.057 196 ptsFinale



BCLT 2023
 BC Long Track Championships 2023

Short track, group start 21-January-2023

Youth Female ,Mixed Genders

 1 Kamloops  4,178LITT, Meena (Youth Mixte)
 1300 (400) m9A 0: 30.554  Qualif.  2300 (400) m14A 0: 31.022 816 ptsFinale

 11000 (400) m25A 1: 39.105 1,000 ptsFinale  61500 (400) m32A P-Track 362 ptsFinale

 17 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.001 1,000 ptsFinale  1500m OS m102A 0: 48.550 1,000 ptsFinale

 2 Burnaby  3,841JAHNS, Arya (Youth Mixte)
 1300 (400) m9B 0: 30.578  Qualif.  1300 (400) m14A 0: 30.903 1,000 ptsFinale

 21000 (400) m25A 1: 39.256 816 ptsFinale  21500 (400) m32A 2: 38.193 816 ptsFinale

 47 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.004 543 ptsFinale  3500m OS m102A 0: 49.310 666 ptsFinale

 2 Fort St. John  3,841ASHRAFI, Tara (Youth Mixte)
 2300 (400) m9B 0: 30.756  Qualif.  4300 (400) m14A 0: 31.328 543 ptsFinale

 31000 (400) m25A 1: 39.507 666 ptsFinale  11500 (400) m32A 2: 36.991 1,000 ptsFinale

 27 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.002 816 ptsFinale  2500m OS m102A 0: 49.260 816 ptsFinale

 4 Prince George  2,780VANSICKLE, Megan (Youth Mixte)
 3300 (400) m9A 0: 32.306  Qualif.  6300 (400) m14A 0: 31.521 362 ptsFinale

 41000 (400) m25A 1: 40.665 543 ptsFinale  31500 (400) m32A 2: 38.588 666 ptsFinale

 37 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.003 666 ptsFinale  4500m OS m102A 0: 49.340 543 ptsFinale

 5 Kamloops  2,290ROBERTS, Kayleigh (Youth Mixte)
 2300 (400) m9A 0: 30.775  Qualif.  3300 (400) m14A 0: 31.139 666 ptsFinale

 51000 (400) m25A 1: 47.262 443 ptsFinale  51500 (400) m32A 3: 08.338 443 ptsFinale

 77 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.007 295 ptsFinale  5500m OS m102A 0: 50.780 443 ptsFinale

 6 Burnaby  1,906CAIRO MARTINEZ, Sophia (Youth Mixte)
 3300 (400) m9B 0: 31.124  Qualif.  5300 (400) m14A 0: 31.429 443 ptsFinale

 61000 (400) m25A 1: 47.805 362 ptsFinale  41500 (400) m32A 2: 57.381 543 ptsFinale

 97 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.009 196 ptsFinale  6500m OS m102A 0: 52.470 362 ptsFinale

 7 Vanderhoof  1,488LAZARUK, Madalyn (Youth Mixte)
 4300 (400) m9B 0: 31.468  Qualif.  1300 (400) m14B 0: 32.618 295 ptsFinale

 21000 (400) m25B 1: 51.154 241 ptsFinale  11500 (400) m32B 2: 55.598 295 ptsFinale

 67 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.006 362 ptsFinale  7500m OS m102A 0: 53.390 295 ptsFinale

 8 Richmond  1,461LAM, Alivia (Youth Mixte)
 4300 (400) m9A 0: 32.765  Qualif.  2300 (400) m14B 0: 32.636 241 ptsFinale

 11000 (400) m25B 1: 50.094 295 ptsFinale  21500 (400) m32B 2: 56.138 241 ptsFinale

 57 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.005 443 ptsFinale  8500m OS m102A 0: 53.500 241 ptsFinale

 9 Burnaby  1,025LEON, Eliana (Youth Mixte)
 5300 (400) m9A 0: 33.534  Qualif.  3300 (400) m14B 0: 32.958 196 ptsFinale

 31000 (400) m25B 1: 55.338 196 ptsFinale  31500 (400) m32B 3: 02.583 196 ptsFinale

 87 Lap ISU m39A 0: 00.008 241 ptsFinale  9500m OS m102A 0: 56.280 196 ptsFinale



BCLT 2023
 BC Long Track Championships 2023

Short track, group start 21-January-2023

Youth Male ,Mixed Genders

 1 Vancouver  4,114JIN, Daniel (Youth Mixte)
 2300 (400) m10B 0: 28.876  Qualif.  3300 (400) m15A 0: 28.565 666 ptsFinale

 21000 (400) m26A 1: 38.778 816 ptsFinale  21500 (400) m33A 3: 07.710 816 ptsFinale

 17 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.001 1,000 ptsFinale  2500m OS m202A 0: 45.820 816 ptsFinale

 2 Burnaby  4,111KENNETT, Heath (Youth Mixte)
 1300 (400) m10B 0: 28.843  Qualif.  1300 (400) m15A 0: 28.359 1,000 ptsFinale

 11000 (400) m26A 1: 38.679 1,000 ptsFinale  11500 (400) m33A 3: 07.516 1,000 ptsFinale

 27 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.002 816 ptsFinale  7500m OS m202A 0: 52.060 295 ptsFinale

 3 Port Coquitlam  3,814TOTH, Louie (Youth Mixte)
 1300 (400) m10A 0: 28.925  Qualif.  2300 (400) m15A 0: 28.363 816 ptsFinale

 31000 (400) m26A 1: 40.212 666 ptsFinale  31500 (400) m33A 3: 08.624 666 ptsFinale

 37 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.003 666 ptsFinale  1500m OS m202A 0: 45.190 1,000 ptsFinale

 4 Fort St. John  2,838WU, Max (Youth Mixte)
 3300 (400) m10B 0: 30.505  Qualif.  4300 (400) m15A 0: 30.221 543 ptsFinale

 41000 (400) m26A 1: 40.310 543 ptsFinale  41500 (400) m33A 3: 09.775 543 ptsFinale

 47 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.004 543 ptsFinale  3500m OS m202A 0: 48.210 666 ptsFinale

 5 Kamloops  2,315CORRIGAN, Keidis (Youth Mixte)
 2300 (400) m10A 0: 30.628  Qualif.  5300 (400) m15A 0: 30.584 443 ptsFinale

 51000 (400) m26A 1: 43.049 443 ptsFinale  51500 (400) m33A 3: 16.554 443 ptsFinale

 57 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.005 443 ptsFinale  4500m OS m202A 0: 49.150 543 ptsFinale

 6 Kamloops  1,743BEESLEY, Jacob (Youth Mixte)
 4300 (400) m10B 0: 31.830  Qualif.  1300 (400) m15B 0: 32.191 295 ptsFinale

 61000 (400) m26A 1: 43.114 362 ptsFinale  61500 (400) m33A 3: 17.022 362 ptsFinale

 67 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.006 362 ptsFinale  6500m OS m202A 0: 51.780 362 ptsFinale

 7 Kamloops  1,313ROBERTS, Jared (Youth Mixte)
 5300 (400) m10A 0: 32.478  Qualif.  2300 (400) m15B 0: 32.294 241 ptsFinale

 21000 (400) m26B 1: 48.334 241 ptsFinale  11500 (400) m33B 2: 47.643 295 ptsFinale

 77 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.007 295 ptsFinale  8500m OS m202A 0: 52.460 241 ptsFinale

 8 Vancouver  1,169SANDER, Arjen (Youth Mixte)
 4300 (400) m10A 0: 32.072  Qualif.  3300 (400) m15B 0: 32.373 196 ptsFinale

 11000 (400) m26B 1: 48.148 295 ptsFinale  21500 (400) m33B 2: 47.800 241 ptsFinale

 87 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.008 241 ptsFinale  9500m OS m202A 0: 56.450 196 ptsFinale

 9 Prince George  908BERNARD, Eli (Youth Mixte)
 5300 (400) m10B 0: 35.948  Qualif.  4300 (400) m15B 0: 36.852 160 ptsFinale

 31000 (400) m26B 2: 02.732 196 ptsFinale  31500 (400) m33B 3: 09.782 196 ptsFinale

 97 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.009 196 ptsFinale  10500m OS m202A 1: 00.760 160 ptsFinale

 10 Fort St. John  805HANSEN, Erik (Youth Mixte)
 3300 (400) m10A 0: 32.042  Qualif.  6300 (400) m15A 0: 30.863 362 ptsFinale

 5500m OS m202A 0: 50.120 443 ptsFinale

 11 Fort St. John  740AHMED, Taha (Youth Mixte)
 6300 (400) m10B 0: 38.115  Qualif.  5300 (400) m15B 0: 38.340 130 ptsFinale

 41000 (400) m26B 2: 07.660 160 ptsFinale  41500 (400) m33B 3: 14.247 160 ptsFinale

 107 Lap ISU m40A 0: 00.010 160 ptsFinale  11500m OS m202A 1: 01.010 130 ptsFinale



                                                

BC Long Track Championships 2023
Fort St. John, BC
January 21 & 22

MASS START BCLT 2023
Youth Female 7 LAP

Helmet 84 Helmet 72 Helmet 70 Helmet 57 Helmet 54 Helmet 63 Helmet 81 Helmet 76 Helmet 89

Skater Arya Jahns Meena Litt Tara Ashrafi Megan Vansickle Kayleigh Roberts Sophia Cairo Martinez Madalyn Lazaruk Alivia Lam Eliana Leon

POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

Lap 4 1 3 3 1 2 2
FINISH 4 4 1 30 2 20 3 10 7 9 6 1 5 2 8

FINAL POINTS 4 33 21 12 1 2
FINAL RANK

MASS START BCLT 2023
Youth Male 7 Lap

Helmet 59 Helmet 78 Helmet 82 Helmet 64 Helmet 91 Helmet 86 Helmet 50 Helmet 73 Helmet 55 Helmet 60
Skater Heath Kennett Louie Toth Daniel Jin Max Wu Keidis Corrigan Jacob Beesley Jared Roberts Arjen Sander Eli Bernard Taha Ahmed

POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS. POS. PTS.

Lap 4 2 2 3 1 1 3
FINISH 2 20 3 10 1 30 5 2 4 4 6 1 7 8 9 10

FINAL POINTS 22 11 30 5 4 1
FINAL RANK 2 3 1 4 5 6 7 8 9

6 5 84 1 2 3 7 9

10
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